


 
 

www.in.gov/dot/ 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Room N955 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

PHONE: (317) 232-0223  
FAX: (317) 232-1499 Eric Holcomb, Governor 

Joe McGuinness,  
Commissioner 
 

 

 

August 28, 2018 
 
 
Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator 
FHWA Indiana Division 
575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
          
Dear Ms. Sosa: 
 
The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in STIP Amendment 18-28 to be 
incorporated into the 2018-2021 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).   
 
The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.  We have determined that the 
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in 
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and 
national air quality standards. 
 
A draft of this amendment was posted on INDOT’s STIP website http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP for comments.  
No comments were given about any project listed.  
 
We request your review and approval of the subject amendment.  Should you have any questions pertaining to 
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at 
mmcneil@indot.in.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Roy Nunnally, Director 
Asset Planning & Management Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Allen County

Fort Wayne ST 1001 Added Travel Lanes State Blvd ? Cass St to Clinton 

St (Phase Two)

Fort Wayne .46 Multiple Fort Wayne MPO CN $4,274,800.00 $0.00  $158,000.00  $4,116,800.00A 28 $9,730,500.0033130 / 

1005154

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,068,700.00  $39,500.00  $1,029,200.00

Comments:NIRCC Resolution 18-79:  Increasing CN for Utility

New Haven ST 1012 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Broadway/Landin Rd:  Bell Ave

. to N. River Rd.

Fort Wayne .715 CMAQ Fort Wayne MPO CN $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 A 28 $6,802,900.0037552 / 

1400694

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00   $0.00 

Comments:Scope change:  Project Lengthened on south end.  NIRCC Resolution 18-71

Fort Wayne ST 1038 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Maplecrest Rd (Phase 1): from 

State St to Trier Rd

Fort Wayne 1.35 STP Fort Wayne MPO CN $3,900,000.00 $0.00  $3,900,000.00   A 2841416 / 

1801666

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $975,000.00  $975,000.00   

Comments:NIRCC resolution 18-94 adding DES number for New CN phase to TIP.  The amount being amended is the cost to complete.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 69 Interchange 

Modification

I-69 from 0.99 miles north of SR 

3 to 1.74 miles north of SR 3 (C

oldwater Road)

Fort Wayne .75 NHPP Safety Consulting PE $450,000.00 $50,000.00    $500,000.00A 28 $3,963,169.0041544 / 

1800036

Comments:NIRCC Resolution 18-133. DES 1800036 Adding PE to FY 2019 into FY 2018 - 2021 STIP.

Allen County Total

Federal: $8,624,800.00 Match :$2,093,700.00 2018: 2019: $5,646,000.00 2020: $5,072,500.00 2021: $0.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 58 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

0.49 miles W of I-65 (CR 300W) 

to 0.3 miles E of I-65

Seymour .49 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00A 28 $438,648.0041637 / 

1801785

District Other 

Construction

CN $342,118.40 $85,529.60   $427,648.00 

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and CN in 2021 to current STIP. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2018-09 dated 8/13/18.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 New Signal 

Installation

Intersection of Lowell Rd Seymour .23 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $120,000.00 $30,000.00    $150,000.00A 28 $351,875.0041638 / 

1801784

District Other 

Construction

CN $161,500.00 $40,375.00   $201,875.00 

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and CN in FY 2021 to current STIP. Amended to CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2018-09 dated 8/13/18.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $631,618.40 Match :$157,904.60 2018: 2019: $160,000.00 2020: 2021: $629,523.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Clinton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay NBL, over Brush Creek. 4.89 mi 

N of SR 47

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00    $0.00A 28 $0.001296131

Comments:No MPO; Eliminate project from STIP

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay Closing Out - SBL, over Brush 

Creek. 4.89 mi N of SR 47

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00    $0.00A 28 $0.001296133

Comments:No MPO; eliminate project from STIP

Clinton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2018: 2019: $0.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Daviess County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 57 Scour Protection (Ero

sion)

Over Prairie Creek, 6.32 miles N 

of US 50

Vincennes .05 NHS Bridge Consulting PE -$48,000.00 -$12,000.00    ($60,000.00)A 28 $0.001592898

Bridge 

Construction

CN -$105,600.00 -$26,400.00   ($132,000.00) 

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect elimination of FY 2019 PE phase - (60,000) and FY 2021 CN phase (132,000).  Project is being eliminated from the program.  No MPO.

Daviess County Total

Federal: -$153,600.00 Match :-$38,400.00 2018: 2019: -$60,000.00 2020: 2021: -$132,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Delaware County

Delaware County IR 1038 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge#75  Shaffer Road over 

Killbuck Creek

Greenfield 0 STP Muncie MPO CN -$41,619.00 $0.00    ($41,619.00)A 28 $0.0040330 / 

1700679

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$295,881.00    ($295,881.00)

Comments:DMMPC MPO - Removing all funding, project has been eliminated. Resolution 18-19

Delaware County ST 1010 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge #125 Nebo Road over 

York Prairie Creek, N of River 

Rd

Greenfield 0 STP Muncie MPO CN $720,000.00 $0.00   $1,080,000.00($360,000.00)A 28 $1,765,000.0040331 / 

1700680

Muncie MPO RW $52,000.00 $0.00  $52,000.00   

Muncie MPO PE $280,000.00 $0.00    $280,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $180,000.00   $270,000.00($90,000.00)

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $13,000.00  $13,000.00   

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $70,000.00    $70,000.00

Comments:DMMPC MPO - adding PE FY 19 Federal 270,000 and adding FY 19 PE Local 70,000. Adding FY 2020 Federal RW 52,000 and adding FY 2020 RW Local 13,000. Moving CN from FY 19 to FY 2021 and adding additional Federal CN 720,000 and moving CN Local from FY 19 to FY 2021 and 

adding 180,000. Resolution 18-19

Delaware County Total

Federal: $1,010,381.00 Match :-$32,881.00 2018: 2019: -$437,500.00 2020: $65,000.00 2021: $1,350,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Elkhart County

Elkhart County IR 1019 Other Type Project (Mi

scellaneous)

CR 13 @ NF&S Railroad Fort Wayne 0 STP Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

PE $2,500,000.00 $0.00  $1,700,000.00 $600,000.00$200,000.00A 28 $31,200,000.001801612

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $625,000.00  $425,000.00 $150,000.00$50,000.00

Comments:Adding new project to STIP for PE.  MACOG TIP Resolution 17-18 adding project.  Resolution 09-18 adding DES number

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 20 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 1.92 M. W. of SR 13 (Wes

tlake Dr) to 2.48 M. E. of SR 13 

(@Elkhart/Lagrange Co Ln)

Fort Wayne 4.835 NHPP District Other 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00   $10,000.00A 28 $1,913,646.0040984 / 

1600219

District Other 

Construction

CN $1,522,916.80 $380,729.20    $1,903,646.00

Comments:NO MPO. DES 1600219 adding PE to FY 2019 and CN to FY 2019 into FY 2018 - 2021 STIP.

Elkhart ST 1022 Added Travel Lanes Bristol St: from Jeanwood Dr. 

to CR 15

Fort Wayne 1.2 STP Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

RW $480,000.00 $0.00   $480,000.00 A 28 $6,000,000.0041395 / 

1801611

Elkhart-Goshen 

MPO

PE $640,000.00 $0.00  $440,000.00  $200,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $120,000.00   $120,000.00 

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $160,000.00  $110,000.00  $50,000.00

Comments:Adding new project to STIP for PE

Elkhart County Total

Federal: $5,150,916.80 Match :$1,287,729.20 2018: $0.00 2019: $2,413,646.00 2020: $2,675,000.00 2021: $1,350,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Fountain County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 74 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

**eliminating** Over Unnamed 

Ditch/Creek

Crawfordsville 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$34,449.57 -$3,827.73    ($38,277.30)A 28 $0.001701559

Bridge 

Construction

CN -$114,831.90 -$12,759.10  ($127,591.00)   

Comments:NO MPO; Eliminating Project

Veedersburg ST 1001 Signing Traffic signs & upgrade 

warning and regulatory signs 

in the Town of Veedersburg

Crawfordsville .625 Safety Local Safety 

Program

CN $111,200.00 $0.00  $111,200.00   A 28 $150,000.0039863 / 

1600758

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $27,800.00  $27,800.00   

Comments:No MPO, please add CN funds to FY 20 in the amount of 111,200 federal and 27,800 local

Fountain County Total

Federal: -$38,081.47 Match :$11,213.17 2018: 2019: -$38,277.30 2020: $11,409.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Fulton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 19 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 0.29 Miles South of SR 14 

to 0.44 Miles North of SR 14.

Fort Wayne .731 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00A 28 $273,798.0040982 / 

1801269

District Other 

Construction

CN $203,038.40 $50,759.60    $253,798.00

Comments:NO MPO. DES 1801269 adding PE to FY 2019 and CN to FY 2019 into FY 2018 - 2021 STIP.

Fulton County IR 1005 Bridge Deck 

Replacement

Fulton County Bridge #32: CR3

50E over Tippecanoe River

LaPorte .07 STP Local Bridge 

Program

PE $152,000.00 $0.00  $76,000.00  $76,000.00A 28 $190,000.0041184 / 

1702840

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $38,000.00  $19,000.00  $19,000.00

Comments:No MPO Local Bridge Funds - add new project phase PE

Fulton County IR 1006 Bridge Deck Overlay Fulton County Bridge #50: 

Michigan Road (Old US31) over 

Tippecanoe River

LaPorte .07 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $32,000.00  $16,000.00  $16,000.00A 28 $160,000.0041185 / 

1702841

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $128,000.00 $0.00  $64,000.00  $64,000.00

Comments:NO MPO - local Bridge funds - add new project PE phase

Fulton County Total

Federal: $499,038.40 Match :$124,759.60 2018: 2019: $448,798.00 2020: $175,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Greene County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 67 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

Over Brewer Ditch, 02.06 mile 

North SR-59

Vincennes 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$90,386.40 -$22,596.60    ($112,983.00)A 281700944

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2019 CN phase reduced from $112,983 to $0.00.  Project is being eliminated.  No MPO.

Linton VA VARI Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

From Linton City Park to Greene 

County General Hospital

Vincennes 1.12 STP Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

RW $326,400.00 $0.00    $326,400.00A 28 $1,480,000.0039849 / 

1600759

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$326,400.00    ($326,400.00)

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP.  Adding FY19 RW Federal $326,400.00 and reducing FY19 RW Local from 408,000.00 to $81,600.00.  No MPO.

Greene County Total

Federal: $236,013.60 Match :-$348,996.60 2018: 2019: -$112,983.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Westfield SP 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

SR 32 from Poplar Street to 

East Street

Greenfield 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $1,000,000.00    $1,000,000.00A 28 $100,000.001801731

Comments:QUARTER Q4, 2018 ADMINISTRATIVE 18-07.1 - New Project

Westfield ST 1061 Guard Rail 

Attenuators, New Or 

Modernize

151st between Shelborne & 

Town Rd; Culvert Replacement 

& Safety Improvement

Greenfield 0 Safety 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $307,100.00    $307,100.00A 28 $343,500.0038413 / 

1500431

Comments:QUARTER Q4, 2018 ADMINISTRATIVE 18-07.1 - increased the local portion in FY 19 due to updated cost estimate

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$1,307,100.00 2018: 2019: $1,307,100.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Harrison County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 62 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

3.79 miles W of SR 11 (Barron 

Ave) to 2.75 miles W of SR 11 (

bridge over Smith Creek)

Seymour 1.03 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00A 28 $579,081.0041634 / 

1801787

District Other 

Construction

CN $438,680.80 $109,670.20   $548,351.00 

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and CN in 2021 to current STIP. No MPO.

Harrison County Total

Federal: $454,680.80 Match :$113,670.20 2018: 2019: $20,000.00 2020: 2021: $548,351.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Avon ST 1015 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Trail on Ronald Reagan 

Parkway from US 36 to CR 100 

S

Crawfordsville 0 STP Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  ($625,100.00)  $625,100.00A 28 $900,000.0039597 / 

1601121

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($267,900.00)  $267,900.00

Comments:IMPO TIP please add CN funds to FY 19 in the amount of 625,000 federal and 267,900 local. Please remove all CN funds from FY 2020

Avon ST 1041 Signing Installation / 

Repair

Multiple locations in Avon Crawfordsville 0 Safety Indianapolis MPO CN $133,680.00 $0.00   $133,680.00 A 28 $160,000.0040530 / 

1702133

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $14,853.00   $14,853.00 

Comments:IMPO TIP please add CN funds to FY 21 in the amount of 133,680 federal and 14,853 local

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $133,680.00 Match :$14,853.00 2018: 2019: $893,000.00 2020: -$893,000.00 2021: $148,533.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 135 Replace 

Superstructure

2.68 mi N of SR 58, at Branch 

Kiper Creek

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW $112,000.00 $28,000.00   $140,000.00 A 28 $5,194,681.0041458 / 

1800287

Bridge Consulting PE $1,048,000.00 $262,000.00    $1,310,000.00

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and RW in 2021 to current STIP. Baby des 1801047 in CAMPO's TIP per Resolution 2018-09dated 8/13/18.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $1,160,000.00 Match :$290,000.00 2018: 2019: $1,310,000.00 2020: 2021: $140,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Jefferson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 62 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

1.6 miles E of US 421 (Old SR 

62) to W Jct SR 250

Seymour 3.69 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $32,000.00 $8,000.00    $40,000.00A 28 $975,471.0041636 / 

1801786

District Other 

Construction

CN $748,376.80 $187,094.20   $935,471.00 

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and CN in 2021 to current STIP. No MPO.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 250 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From US 421 to W Jct SR 62 Seymour 2.11 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $24,000.00 $6,000.00    $30,000.00A 28 $479,394.0041639 / 

1801789

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 to current STIP. No MPO.

Jefferson County Total

Federal: $804,376.80 Match :$201,094.20 2018: 2019: $70,000.00 2020: 2021: $935,471.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

0.33 mile S of I-65 to N Jct SR 

252

Seymour 8.065 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $9,711,930.40 $2,427,982.60  $12,139,913.00   A 28 $12,139,913.0040061 / 

1602167

Comments:Amend CN phase to the current STIP. Amended to CAMPO per Resolution 2018-11 dated 8/13/18. Includes des 1602168.

Johnson County Total

Federal: $9,711,930.40 Match :$2,427,982.60 2018: 2019: 2020: $12,139,913.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Knox County

Vincennes ST 1022 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Main Street from 900' NW of 

Ramsey Rd. to 200' SE of Felt 

King Rd.

Vincennes .27 STP 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $40,000.00    $40,000.00A 28 $3,798,770.0039842 / 

1600727

Group III Program RW $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP. Adding FY19 RW Federal $160,000.00 and reducing FY19 RW Local from 200,000.00 to $40,000.00.  No MPO.

Knox County Total

Federal: $160,000.00 Match :$40,000.00 2018: 2019: $200,000.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Lake County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Railroad Protection Clark Rd DOT #522646H and #1

55645N CSX in Gary

LaPorte 0 Safety Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $40,000.00 $0.00    $40,000.00A 28 $640,000.0040240 / 

1700523

Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $600,000.00 $0.00    $600,000.00

Comments:Amend FY19 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 12 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.27mi W of I-90, US 12/SR 912

@.-SR 312, 2 RAMPS

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $425,556.80 $106,389.20    $531,946.00A 28 $1,700,485.0041208 / 

1702610

Bridge 

Construction

CN $4,071,516.00 $1,017,879.00   $5,089,395.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $80,000.00 $20,000.00  $60,000.00 $40,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 41 Bridge Deck Overlay SB ON RAMP J@.-I-80/94, CD/

RAMPS, AV, 0.10mi W of US 41

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $381,168.00 $95,292.00   $264,700.00$211,760.00A 28 $1,634,577.0041214 / 

1800814

Bridge 

Construction

CN $2,337,732.00 $584,433.00   $2,922,165.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $16,000.00 $4,000.00  $20,000.00   

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 65 Substructure Repair 

And Rehabilitation

over 109th Street LaPorte 0 NHPP District Other 

Consulting

PE $354,600.00 $39,400.00    $394,000.00A 28 $1,085,655.0041341 / 

1801500

District Other 

Construction

CN $622,489.50 $69,165.50    $691,655.00

Comments:Amend FY19 CN and PE into the STIP. NIRPC approved Resolution 18-11, Amendment #14 on 7/19/18

Lake County Total

Federal: $8,929,062.30 Match :$1,936,558.70 2018: 2019: $2,469,361.00 2020: $80,000.00 2021: $8,316,260.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

LaPorte County IR 1033 Intersection 

Improvement

Intersection Improvement on CR 

150 North near Lofgren Road 

and CR 250 East

LaPorte .037 Safety Local Safety 

Program

RW $67,500.00 $0.00  $67,500.00   A 28 $280,748.0041173 / 

1702829

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $20,575.00  $13,075.00  $7,500.00

Local Safety 

Program

PE $185,173.00 $0.00  $117,673.00  $67,500.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $7,500.00  $7,500.00   

Comments:Local Safety - Add new project PE and RW.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 94 Bridge Deck Overlay JOHNSON ROAD@.-I-94 EB/W

B, NORRIS DITCH, 2.93mi E of 

US 421

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $1,027,364.40 $114,151.60    $1,141,516.00A 28 $1,856,395.0041205 / 

1800863

Bridge 

Construction

CN $8,607,830.40 $956,425.60   $9,564,256.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $94,500.00 $10,500.00  $80,000.00 $25,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $9,982,367.80 Match :$1,109,152.20 2018: 2019: $1,216,516.00 2020: $285,748.00 2021: $9,589,256.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

0.13 miles E of I-465  W Jct. Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $567,851.40 $63,094.60    $630,946.00A 28 $5,398,760.0041136 / 

1800547

Bridge 

Construction

CN $4,291,032.60 $476,781.40   $4,767,814.00 

Comments:Bridge Thin Deck overlay in 2021 with PE in 2019.  Added to MITIP

Marion County Total

Federal: $4,858,884.00 Match :$539,876.00 2018: 2019: $630,946.00 2020: 2021: $4,767,814.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Marshall County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 6 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.90mi  W of US 31 LaPorte 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $43,200.00 $10,800.00  $54,000.00   A 28 $415,418.001703032

Comments:Amend FY20 PE Phase into the STIP. MACOG approved 8/14/18 LaPorte Grouped Projects, M19-18, M20-18

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 30 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

2.87mi E of SR 331 LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $135,936.00 $33,984.00  $169,920.00   A 28 $480,284.0041436 / 

1703028

Comments:Amend FY20 PE Phase into the STIP. MACOG approved 8/14/18 LaPorte Grouped Projects, M19-18, M20-18

Marshall County Total

Federal: $179,136.00 Match :$44,784.00 2018: 2019: 2020: $223,920.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Noble County

Noble County IR 1028 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

CR 400N: from SR 9 to CR 150E Fort Wayne 1.44 STP 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $60,000.00   $60,000.00 A 28 $2,810,000.0041151 / 

1702729

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $74,965.00    $74,965.00

Group IV Program RW $240,000.00 $0.00   $240,000.00 

Group IV Program PE $299,860.00 $0.00    $299,860.00

Comments:Adding new project to STIP for PE

Noble County Total

Federal: $539,860.00 Match :$134,965.00 2018: 2019: $374,825.00 2020: 2021: $300,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Porter County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 49 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersections w/Gateway Blvd, 

CR 1100N, Porter Ave & Indian 

Boundary Rd

LaPorte 3.026 STP Mobility ROW RW $512,000.00 $128,000.00  $490,000.00  $150,000.00A 28 $13,930,394.001801376

Mobility Consulting PE $888,000.00 $222,000.00    $1,110,000.00

Mobility 

Construction

CN $9,624,315.20 $2,406,078.80   $12,030,394.00 

Mobility 

Construction

PE $120,000.00 $30,000.00  $150,000.00   

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 49 Bridge Painting NB@.-GTW RR, 0.45mi N of SR 

2

LaPorte 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $896,776.00 $224,194.00    $1,120,970.00A 28 $641,016.0041204 / 

1800629

Bridge 

Construction

CN $7,099,417.60 $1,774,854.40  $10,000.00 $8,864,272.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $280,000.00 $70,000.00  $150,000.00 $200,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 94 Bridge Painting EB@.-CONRAIL RR, 1.36mi E of 

US 20

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $536,175.90 $59,575.10    $595,751.00A 28 $828,142.0041206 / 

1800625

Bridge 

Construction

CN $4,842,894.60 $538,099.40   $5,380,994.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $117,000.00 $13,000.00  $90,000.00 $40,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 20 Bridge Deck Overlay 1.05mi E of SR 51, US 20@.-BU

RNS DITCH/DEEP RIVER

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $367,717.60 $91,929.40    $459,647.00A 28 $860,662.0041207 / 

1702611

Bridge 

Construction

CN $3,397,280.80 $849,320.20   $4,246,601.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $84,000.00 $21,000.00  $70,000.00 $35,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 149 Bridge Deck Overlay @.-I-94 EB/WB, 0.39mi N of US 

20

LaPorte 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $551,072.00 $137,768.00    $688,840.00A 28 $1,353,094.0041213 / 

1800815

Bridge 

Construction

CN $5,457,921.60 $1,364,480.40  $20,000.00 $6,802,402.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $56,000.00 $14,000.00  $70,000.00   

Comments:Amend FY19, FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. NIRPC approved on 7/19/18 Resolution 18-11 Amendment #14

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Porter County Total

Federal: $34,830,571.30 Match :$7,944,299.70 2018: 2019: $4,125,208.00 2020: $1,050,000.00 2021: $37,599,663.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Pulaski County

Winamac ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Winamac - Downtown 

Sidewalks and lighting including 

locations along US 35

LaPorte 1.136 STP Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

PE $60,000.00 $0.00  $60,000.00   A 28 $150,000.0041170 / 

1702823

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $60,000.00 $0.00    $60,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $30,000.00  $15,000.00  $15,000.00

Comments:NO MPO - Local TAP funds - add new project PE phase

Pulaski County Total

Federal: $120,000.00 Match :$30,000.00 2018: 2019: $75,000.00 2020: $75,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Putnam County

Putnam County IR 1001 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge  # 172carrying County 

Road 525 West over Mill Creek

Crawfordsville .1 BR Local Bridge 

Program

RW $40,000.00 $0.00  $40,000.00   A 28 $616,750.0040800 / 

1600832

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $79,000.00 $0.00    $79,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $19,750.00    $19,750.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $10,000.00  $10,000.00   

Comments:Non MPO, Please add PE funds to FY 19 in the amount of 79,000 federal and 19,750 local. Please add RW funds to FY 20 in the amount of 40,000 federal and 10,000 local

Putnam County Total

Federal: $119,000.00 Match :$29,750.00 2018: 2019: $98,750.00 2020: $50,000.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 25 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Ripley County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 421 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

from 0.51 miles S of S Jct of 

US 50 to S Jct of US 50

Seymour .49 STP District Other 

Consulting

PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00A 28 $334,663.0041635 / 

1801788

District Other 

Construction

CN $259,730.40 $64,932.60   $324,663.00 

Comments:Amend PE in FY 2019 and CN in 2021 to current STIP. No MPO.

Ripley County Total

Federal: $267,730.40 Match :$66,932.60 2018: 2019: $10,000.00 2020: 2021: $324,663.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 26 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Traffic Signal Visibility 

Improvements

SR 23 & SR 331 are the main 

corridors. Additional locations: 

US 20, US 31 SR 933 & US 6. 

LaPorte 0 Safety Safety Consulting PE $40,960.00 $10,240.00  $51,200.00   A 28 $691,200.001801683

Safety 

Construction

CN $512,000.00 $128,000.00   $640,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. MACOG approved on 7/24/18, M14-18 and M15-18.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 Other Type Project (Mi

scellaneous)

Kenilsworth Rd. over US 31 LaPorte 0 NHPP Statewide 

Consulting

PE $109,350.40 $27,337.60    $136,688.00A 28 $173,938.0041357 / 

1801551

Statewide 

Construction

CN $0.00 $0.00    $0.00

Comments:Amend PE phase into the current STIP. MACOG approved on 8/13/18 Resolution 22-18

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.84mi N of SR 4 LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $48,864.00 $12,216.00  $61,080.00   A 28 $576,045.0041428 / 

1703031

Comments:Amend FY20 PE Phase into the STIP. MACOG approved 8/14/18 LaPorte Grouped Projects, M19-18, M20-18

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: $711,174.40 Match :$177,793.60 2018: 2019: $136,688.00 2020: $112,280.00 2021: $640,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 27 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Starke County

North Judson VA VARI Construct ADA 

Approved Sidewalk 

Ramps

ADA ramp and sidewalk 

upgrades around downtown 

North Judson Phase 3

LaPorte .1 STP Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

PE $5,360.00 $0.00    $5,360.00A 28 $44,300.0041179 / 

1702834

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $30,080.00 $0.00    $30,080.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $8,860.00    $8,860.00

Comments:NO MPO - Local TA - add new project PE phase

Starke County Total

Federal: $35,440.00 Match :$8,860.00 2018: 2019: $44,300.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Sullivan County

Sullivan ST 1001 Signing City of Sullivan Vincennes 40 Safety Local Bridge 

Program

RW $4,500.00 $0.00    $4,500.00A 28 $676,225.0039843 / 

1600763

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $500.00    $500.00

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP. Adding FY19 RW Federal $4,500.00 and reducing FY19 RW Local from 5,000.00 to $500.00 No MPO.

Sullivan County Total

Federal: $4,500.00 Match :$500.00 2018: 2019: $5,000.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 29 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 28 Bridge Deck Overlay over Haywood Ditch; 01.79 W 

US 231

Crawfordsville 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $98,400.00 $24,600.00 $0.00   $123,000.00A 28 $1,438,889.0040267 / 

1801298

Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,044,711.20 $261,177.80  $1,225,889.00  $80,000.00

Bridge 

Construction

PE $0.00 $0.00     

Comments:TCAPC T-18-08; add FY19 PE $123,000 and FY19 CN $80,000 and FY20 CN $1,225,889

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $1,143,111.20 Match :$285,777.80 2018: $0.00 2019: $203,000.00 2020: $1,225,889.00 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 30 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Vanderburgh County

Evansville ST 1 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut Street from Martin 

Luther King Jr Blvd to Vann 

Ave.

Vincennes 2.07 STP Evansville MPO RW $40,000.00 $0.00    $40,000.00A 28 $9,131,000.0040124 / 

1700400

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $10,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP.  Adding FY19 RW MPO $40,000.00, FY19 RW Local $10,000.00 per EMPO TIP Letter dated 8/10/2018.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 41 Pavement 

Replacement

From N of SR-66/SR-62 (Lloyd) 

to 3.2 miles N of SR-57

Vincennes 2.32 NHPP Road Consulting PE $2,000,000.00 $500,000.00    $2,500,000.00A 28 $24,620,000.0041410 / 

1601066

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2019 PE phase - $2,500,000.  EMPO approved 08/09/2018 - Resolution No. 18-21TIP-09.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 65 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

Over I-64 EB/WB Lanes, 02.61 

mi S SR-68

Vincennes 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $296,000.00 $74,000.00    $370,000.00A 28 $4,641,000.0041457 / 

1800142

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2019 PE phase $370,000.  EMPO approved 08/09/2018 - Resolution No. 18-21TIP-09.

Evansville ST 1 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut St. Phase 2 from 

Lincoln Park Dr. to Vann Ave. 

includes trail connection to 

Vincennes 0 CMAQ Evansville MPO RW $360,000.00 $0.00    $360,000.00A 28 $3,602,500.0041598 / 

1801727

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $90,000.00    $90,000.00

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP. Adding FY19 RW Federal $360,000.00, FY19 RW Local $90,000.00, per EMPO TIP Letter dated 8/10/2018.

Evansville ST 1 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut Street Phase 3 from 

MLK Jr. Blvd. to US 41

Vincennes 0 CMAQ Evansville MPO CN $4,964,000.00 $0.00   $4,964,000.00 A 28 $6,705,500.0041599 / 

1801726

Evansville MPO RW $400,400.00 $0.00    $400,400.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,241,000.00   $1,241,000.00 

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $100,100.00    $100,100.00

Comments:Amend 2018-2021 STIP.  Adding FY19 RW Federal $400,400.00, FY19 RW Local $100,100.00, FY21 CN Federal $4,964,000.00, FY21 CN Local $1,241,000.00. Per EMPO TIP Letter dated 8/10/2018.

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: $8,060,400.00 Match :$2,015,100.00 2018: 2019: $3,870,500.00 2020: 2021: $6,205,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 31 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Various County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Raised Pavement 

Markings, 

Refurbished

Raised Pavement Markings, 

Refurbished in various 

locations throughout the 

LaPorte 0 Safety Safety Consulting PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00    $10,000.00A 28 $610,000.001801680

Safety 

Construction

CN $480,000.00 $120,000.00  $600,000.00   

Comments:Amend FY19 and FY20 phases into the STIP. MACOG approved on 7/24/18, M14-18 and M15-18

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

VA VARI Raised Pavement 

Markings, 

Refurbished

RPM's Refurbished in various 

locations throughout the 

LaPorte District

LaPorte 0 Safety Safety Consulting PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   A 28 $580,000.001801682

Safety 

Construction

CN $456,000.00 $114,000.00   $570,000.00 

Comments:Amend FY20 and FY21 phases into the STIP. MACOG approved on 7/24/18, M14-18 and M15-18.

Various County Total

Federal: $952,000.00 Match :$238,000.00 2018: 2019: $10,000.00 2020: $610,000.00 2021: $570,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 32 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Warrick County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 64 Replace 

Superstructure

Over Plum Creek, 3.92 miles W 

of SR-61, EBL

Vincennes 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $259,740.00 $28,860.00    $288,600.00A 28 $3,934,600.0039367 / 

1593068

Comments:Amend FY 2018-2021 STIP to reflect FY 2019 PE phase $288,000.  Amount includes Des # 1593069.  EMPO approved 08/09/2018 Resolution No. 18-21TIP-09.

Warrick County Total

Federal: $259,740.00 Match :$28,860.00 2018: 2019: $288,600.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 33 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

Wells County

Wells County IR 1015 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

Bridge 106 on CR 100N over 

Rock Creek

Fort Wayne .2 BR Local Bridge 

Program

PE $65,904.00 $0.00    $65,904.00A 28 $1,914,000.0041155 / 

1702735

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $16,476.00    $16,476.00

Comments:Adding new project to STIP for PE.  No MPO

Wells County Total

Federal: $65,904.00 Match :$16,476.00 2018: 2019: $82,380.00 2020: 2021: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 34 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2018 - 2021

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2018  2019  2020  2021STIP

NAME

White County

White County ST 1009 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Intersection of Gordon Road 

and US 421/S.R. 39 in 

Monticello, White County, IN

LaPorte .07 STP 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $8,000.00  $8,000.00   A 28 $340,000.0041180 / 

1702835

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $60,000.00  $35,000.00  $25,000.00

Group III Program RW $32,000.00 $0.00  $32,000.00   

Group III Program PE $240,000.00 $0.00  $140,000.00  $100,000.00

Comments:NO MPO - local Group IV - add new project PE and RW phase

White County Total

Federal: $272,000.00 Match :$68,000.00 2018: 2019: $125,000.00 2020: $215,000.00 2021: 

Grand Total

Federal: $99,716,636.13 2019: $25,585,857.702018: $0.00 2021: $73,282,534.002020: $23,173,659.00Match : $22,325,414.57

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 35 of 35 Report Created:8/28/2018  7:45:56AM




